Surge Protective Devices
STFE Series
Safety Information
Important Information
Read these instructions carefully and look at the equipment to become
familiar with the device before trying to install, operate, service or maintain it.
The following special messages may appear throughout this bulletin or on the
equipment to warn of potential hazards or to call attention to information that

• This equipment must be effectively grounded per all applicable codes. Use an equipment-grounding conductor to
connect this equipment to the power system ground.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
Voltage, Current and Power Configurations
Catalog Number Load Current Wire Size Range
(AWG)
Required
Torque (lb-in.)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity
Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 VAC)
STFE03010N 3.0 A 14 - 10
4.4 lb-in. (0.50 N•m)
3.0 A 3.75 A
STFE05010N 5.0 A 12 - 10 5.0 A 6.25 A
STFE10010N 10.0 A 14 - 12
4.0 lb-in. (0.45 N•m)
10.0 A 12.5 A
STFE20010N 20.0 A 12 only 20.0 A 25.0 A
Single-Phase Models (240 VAC)
STFE03024L 3.0 A 14 - 10
4.4 lb-in. (0.50 N•m)
3.0 A 3.75 A
STFE05024L 5.0 A 12 - 10 5.0 A 6.25 A
STFE10024L 10.0 A 14 - 12
4.0 lb-in. (0.45 N•m)
10.0 A 12.5 A
STFE20024L 20.0 A 12 only 20.0 A 25.0 A
Installation
• For units provided with a ground connection, a green (with or without one or more yellow stripes)
insulated grounding conductor identical in size, insulation material, and thickness to the grounded and
ungrounded conductors must be installed (ref. NEC Table 250-95) and referenced back to an acceptable